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PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING (As At September 30, 2022)

CATEGORIES OF SHAREHOLDERS

SHAREHOLDERS

SHARES HELD

PERCENTAGE

Directors and their spouse(s) and
minor children

Name:
Mrs. Munira Ghulam Hussain

Mr. Muhammad Amin
Mrs. Hiba Sameer
Mr. Zubair Ghulam Hussain

HNeoumaewNnR

Director
Director

Share Holder

C E O/ Director

6,999,800/-
100/-
100/-
5,000,000/-

58.33%
0.0008%
0.0008%

41.67%

Associated companies, undertakings
and related parties

Executives

Public Sector Companies and
Corporations

Banks, development finance
institutions, non-banking finance
companies, insurance companies,
takaful, modarabas ahd pension
funds

Others

Total

12,000,000/~

100%

Shareholders holding 5% or more

Name

Shares held

Percentage

Mrs. Munira

6,999,800/-

58.33%

Mr. Zubair Ghulam Hussain

5,000,000/-

41.67%

Zubair Ghulam Hussain
Chief Executive Officer

509, Business & Finance Center, |.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi-74000-Pakistan.
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