

PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING (As At September 30, 2022)

CATEGORIES OF SHAREHOLDERS	SHAREHOLDERS	SHARES HELD	PERCENTAGE
Directors and their spouse(s) and			
minor children			
Name:			•
1. Mrs. Munira Ghulam Hussain	Director	6,999,800/-	58.33%
2. Mr. Muhammad Amin	Director	100/-	0.0008%
3. Mrs. Hiba Sameer	Share Holder	100/-	0.0008%
4. Mr. Zubair Ghulam Hussain	C E O / Director	5,000,000/-	41.67%
5			
6			
7			
Associated companies, undertakings			
and related parties			
Executives			
Public Sector Companies and			
Corporations			
Banks, development finance			
institutions, non-banking finance			
companies, insurance companies,			
takaful, modarabas and pension			
funds			
Others			
Total		12,000,000/-	100%

Shareholders holding 5% or more

Name	Shares held	Percentage
Mrs. Munira	6,999,800/-	58.33%
Mr. Zubair Ghulam Hussain	5,000,000/-	41.67%

Zubair Ghulam Hussain Chief Executive Officer